Minnesota law.
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for payment to the state treasurer of the amount thereof
as may be determined by the commissioner.

All money received under such licenses or permits shall
be credited to the fund to which other income or proceeds of
sale from such land would be credited, if provision therefor
be made by law, otherwise to the general revenue fund.

Approved April 26, 1947,

CHAPTER 569—S. F. No, 1392
[Coded as Section 251.15, Subdivisions 1 and 2]

An act relating to the care and treatment of student
nurses, medical students, and medical internes, who coniract
tuberculosis during their course of training or internship in
a public hospital in this state.

[251.15] Hospital employee contracting tuberculosis.
Section 1. Subdivision 1. Student nurse, medical student, or
medical interne contracting tuberculosis to have care at expense
of county. Any student nurse, medical student, or medical
interne, who contracts tuberculosis as a result of direct contact
with tuberculosis patients during the course of his or her
training, or internship in a public tax supported hospital in
this state, may be given care and treatment in a public tax
supported tuberculosis sanatorium .operated and controlled
by the sanatorium commission of the district in which such
public tax supported hospital is located, and at the expense
of the county in which such publie hospital is located.

Sec. 2. Subd. 2. Time wnthm which application must be
made. Application for such care and treatment shall be made
by such student nurse, medical sutdent, or medical interne
at any time during the course of training or internship, and
after the termination thereof, application shall be made within
12 months after the termmatlon of sald training or internship.

See. 3. Retroactive, The prov1sxons of this act shall
be retroactive to January 1, 1947. :

Approved April 26, 1947.



